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Agenda

• Acronyms
• Transitioning from Old Process to New Processes
• OMPP Provider Certification Updates 
• Initial IHCP Enrollment & Making Updates 
• Atypical Provider Claim Submission 
• Claims Resolution 
• Resources 
• Questions
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Acronyms
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Acronyms 
• A&D: Aged & Disabled waiver

• AAA: Area Agencies on Aging

• BDS: Bureau of Disabilities Services

• CIH: Community Integration and Habilitation 
waiver 

• DA: Division of Aging 

• DDRS: Division of Disability and Rehabilitative 
Services 

• FFS: Fee-for-Service
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• FSW: Family Supports waiver

• HCBS: Home and Community Based Services

• H&W: Health and Wellness waiver

• IHCP: Indiana Health Coverage Programs 

• MCE: Managed Care Entity 

• NOA: Notice of Action 

• OMPP: Office of Medicaid Policy and Planning 

• TBI: Traumatic Brain Injury waiver



Transitioning from DA to OMPP and DDRS
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Division of Aging - Previous 

Functions
• Completed waiver provider certification for A&D and TBI 

waivers via email

• Updated the picklist for these waivers

• Coordinated with AAA’s and care managers

• Helped resolve non-claim provider issues
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OMPP – Current Functions 

• Completes waiver provider certification for H&W, PathWays, and TBI 

waivers via the OMPP Waiver Certification Portal

• Can assist in providing previous waiver certification letters 

• Oversees Gainwell Technologies provider enrollment team for IHCP 

enrollment

• Can assist in resolving provider issues with traditional Medicaid and 

managed care
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Primary contact: Chatter within OMPP Waiver Certification Portal or 

OMPPProviderRelations@fssa.in.gov

https://omppproviders.fssa.in.gov/ProviderEnrollmentApplication/s/login/
mailto:OMPPProviderRelations@fssa.in.gov


DDRS – Current Functions

• Completes waiver provider certification for CIH and FSW waivers

▪ Information on certification process found here

• Manages H&W picklist for traditional Medicaid members

• Collaborates with AAA’s and care managers for traditional Medicaid 

members
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Primary contact: BDSProviderServices@fssa.in.gov 

https://www.in.gov/fssa/ddrs/files/New_Provider_Approval.pdf
mailto:BDSProviderServices@fssa.in.gov


OMPP Provider Certification Updates 
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OMPP Certification Updates

• OMPP now processes HCBS certification requests for:

▪ PathWays waiver

▪ H&W waiver 

▪ TBI waiver
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OMPP Certification Portal

• The OMPP HCBS Certification Portal can be utilized for: 
▪ Initial provider certifications

▪ Requests to add or remove services 

▪ Requests to serve additional counties 

▪ Change of ownership requests 

▪ Requests to decertify 

• BT202456 provides instructions for creating an account, 
checking the status of an application, and much more!
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https://omppproviders.fssa.in.gov/ProviderEnrollmentApplication/s/login/
https://www.in.gov/medicaid/providers/files/bulletins/BT202456.pdf


OMPP Certification Portal 

Inquiry Function 

Utilize the inquiry function to submit questions prior to applying
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OMPP Certification Portal Chatter 

Function 
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• Providers can utilize the chatter function 

on the Salesforce portal to communicate 

directly with your OMPP Certification 

Analyst 

• @ mention the analyst’s name 

• Provider’s will receive a notification of 

response via email and the portal



OMPP Certification Portal: Adding 

Counties or Services
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Certification Portal: Adding 

Counties or Services (cont.)
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Medicaid HCBS Certification 

Website 
• Resources on the Medicaid HCBS Certification Website include:

▪ Video Resources 

• Demonstrations for updating returned applications or continuing an application 

▪ Service Definitions 

• Detailed information regarding each service and requirements for certification 

▪ Provider Guidelines  

• Tips for providers to ensure a responsive certification process 
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https://www.in.gov/fssa/ompp/hcbs-certification-process/


Service Definition Example: 

Attendant Care  
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Certification Timelines 

• Starting an application
▪ 30 business days

▪ After 30 business days, the application will expire, and providers must start 
a new application

• Application review 
▪  Applications are reviewed within four business days of submission

• Return updated documents 
▪ 10 business days 

▪ After 10 business days, any application without corrected documents will 
expire, and providers must start a new application 
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Requesting a Certification Letter 

Copy 

• Certified through DA
▪ Email OMPP Provider Relations 

team 

• OMPPProviderRelations@fssa.in.gov 

• Certified through OMPP
▪ Submit a Salesforce inquiry OR

▪ Email the OMPP Certification Team

• OMPPWaiverCertification@fssa.in.gov 
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mailto:OMPPProviderRelations@fssa.in.gov
mailto:OMPPWaiverCertification@fssa.in.gov


Certification FAQs
• Do providers use both the OMPP HCBS Certification Portal and the 

IHCP Provider Healthcare Portal? 
▪ Yes! The OMPP HCBS Certification Portal is used for certification while the 

IHCP Provider Healthcare Portal is utilized for enrollment

• How often are waiver agencies required to recertify with the OMPP? 
▪ Every three years. The recertification process currently takes place with DA, 

but will be switching to OMPP in 2025

• How old can background checks be and still be accepted? 
▪ A background check needs to be completed within 90 days of the application 

submission date 
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Initial IHCP Enrollment & Making 

Updates  
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Congratulations, You’re Certified!

Carefully review the 

certification letter provided by 

the OMPP Waiver Certification 

team. 

All the next steps, including 

contact information, is 

included!
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Next Step: Enroll with the 

IHCP
• Check the IHCP Provider Enrollment Type and Specialty Matrix for 

required documents

▪ Use CTRL+F and search “waiver provider”

• Hot tip: Do not include an NPI on the waiver application

▪ Facilitates smoother claims processing with all payers

• Complete the provider enrollment application 

▪ Recommended: Use the IHCP Provider Healthcare Portal

▪ Paper application is also accepted
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https://www.in.gov/medicaid/providers/files/matrix.pdf
https://portal.indianamedicaid.com/hcp/Default.aspx?alias=portal.indianamedicaid.com/hcp/provider


Type and Specialty Matrix
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Avoiding Common Errors

• Most common enrollment issues: 

▪ Schedule A of the application is inconsistent with the W-9 form

• The provider's name, address, and taxpayer identification information on the 
application must exactly match the information reported on the W-9

• Pay specific attention to the business’s organizational classification with the 
IRS

o Examples: Individual proprietorship/LLC, S-corp, C-corp, government owned, 501(c) 

• Use the most current version of the W-9 form  

▪ Incomplete documents

▪ Missing certifications
25

https://www.irs.gov/pub/irs-pdf/fw9.pdf


Next Step: Enroll with MCEs

• Indiana PathWays for Aging providers must enroll with the 3 PathWays MCEs to be 
listed on the service directories
▪ The service directory is a list given to members from which to select providers

▪ Members can choose providers not on the service directory, as long as the provider is 
certified to provide the service

MCE Enrollment Contact Methods Additional Help

Anthem INMLTSSProviderRelations@anthem.com 833-569-4739

Humana LTSSContracting@humana.com 866-274-5888

UnitedHealthcare HCBSProviderNetwork@uhc.com 877-610-9785
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mailto:INMLTSSProviderRelations@anthem.com
mailto:LTSSContracting@humana.com
mailto:HCBSProviderNetwork@uhc.com


Final Step: Contact DDRS/BDS 

to be Added to Picklist
• Email BDSProviderServices@fssa.in.gov to be added to the 

picklist

• BDS cannot add providers to the picklist until they receive 

notification from Medicaid that the provider has completed 

IHCP enrollment

▪ This can take up to 30 calendar days
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mailto:BDSProviderServices@fssa.in.gov


Making Updates to IHCP Enrollment

• To add specialties included on the provider profile, complete a 

Provider Maintenance Request 

• Select Specialty Changes and provide new waiver certification letter 

indicating additional specialties

• If the added specialty is High Risk, the confirmation number from the 

fingerprints/background check from Indiana State Police is needed
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Atypical Provider Claim Submission 
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Claim Submission 

Anthem Humana UHC

Electronic Availity 

Care Central

Availity UHC Portal 

Mail Anthem Blue Cross and 

Blue Shield Claims 

Mailstop: IN999

P.O. Box 61010 

Virginia Beach, VA 23466

Humana Claims

P.O. Box 14169

Lexington, KY 

40512-4169

UnitedHealthcare 

Community Plan

P.O. BOX 5240

Kingston, NY 12402
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Gainwell

Electronic IHCP Provider Portal

Mail PO Box 50440

Indianapolis, IN 46250-0440

https://www.availity.com/
https://www.availity.com/
https://www.uhcprovider.com/en/claims-payments-billing.html
https://portal.indianamedicaid.com/hcp/provider/Home/tabid/135/Default.aspx


Claim Submission Reminders  

• Atypical providers do not need an NPI for box 33 

▪ Enter the qualifier G2 and the billing provider’s IHCP Provider ID

• Anthem and Humana: Create an Atypical Provider Profile through Availity 

• UHC: When asked “Do you have a National Provider Identifier (NPI)?” Select 
“No”

• Ensure that modifiers on the NOA match what’s submitted on 
the claim

• Utilize the office hours and trainings provided by MCEs 
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Claims Resolution 
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Resolving Claims Issues: Step 1

• The first step to 

resolving claims 

issues is to reach out 

directly to the payor

Fee-for-Service Managed Care Entities

Gainwell: 800-457-4584 Anthem: 833-569-6132

Provider Relations Consultants Map Provider Representatives Map

Humana: 866-274-5888

Provider Representatives Map

UHC: 877-610-9785

Provider Representatives Contact Page 
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https://www.in.gov/medicaid/providers/contact-information/provider-relations-consultants/
https://providers.anthem.com/docs/gpp/IN_CAID_PathWaysForAgingNetworkRelationsMapAndSupports.pdf?v=202407091642&fbclid=IwZXh0bgNhZW0CMTAAAR0x7rMWvTCBLKEHcQXrnlUzoQTnTFIFzk16cqM55xgvVLtQLdAG906fRWI_aem_oahK4RVOxk0kVFA30oB4yg
https://docushare-web.apps.external.pioneer.humana.com/Marketing/docushare-app?file=5439785&fbclid=IwY2xjawFZM_lleHRuA2FlbQIxMAABHadBVA5XDT0rP6EPr62ZuzHOXO22WXkGt7dzOJZqCCvCIkWlYmIO8Df2iQ_aem_DRixPsc9tYU7HMJvLxJURQ
https://www.uhcprovider.com/en/health-plans-by-state/indiana-health-plans/in-comm-plan-home.html?fbclid=IwZXh0bgNhZW0CMTAAAR3jP8qloorZu0khu2U649fUb-MKkhvm5i3L0jOBO85LQwnuPVn3ZmnU4Hk_aem_Cz1Rj6hiFpL7o6xrA4sHTA


Resolving Claims Issues: Step 2

• If providers need additional assistance after working directly 

with the payor, then reach out to OMPP Provider Relations 

team

▪ OMPPProviderRelations@fssa.in.gov 
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mailto:OMPPProviderRelations@fssa.in.gov


Resources
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Provider Resources 

• IHCP Provider References 
▪ Provider Enrollment module

▪ OMPP HCBS Services: Indiana PathWays for Aging Waiver module

▪ DDRS HCBS Waivers module

• Quick Reference for HCBS Provider Enrollment 

• Provider Relations Consultants 

• Medicaid HCBS Certification  

• Provider Enrollment Risk Levels and Screening

• Indiana PathWays for Aging website 
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https://www.in.gov/medicaid/providers/provider-references/
https://www.in.gov/medicaid/providers/files/modules/provider-enrollment.pdf
https://www.in.gov/medicaid/providers/files/modules/ompp-hcbs-waiver.pdf
https://www.in.gov/medicaid/providers/files/modules/ddrs-hcbs-waivers.pdf
https://www.in.gov/fssa/ompp/files/HCBS-Provider-Enrollment-PathWays.pdf
https://www.in.gov/medicaid/providers/contact-information/provider-relations-consultants/
https://www.in.gov/fssa/ompp/hcbs-certification-process/
https://www.in.gov/medicaid/providers/provider-enrollment/ihcp-provider-enrollment-transactions/provider-enrollment-risk-levels-and-screening/
https://www.in.gov/pathways/


Signing Up for Weekly Email Updates
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Questions? 
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Thank you for joining us! 
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